I TRADEMA	DIC ONLY Paten	epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office FRADEMARK
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original docum	ent(s) or conv(ion)
New	Conveyance Type	contest copy(les).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Assignment	
Document ID #	License	
Correction of PTO Error	│ ☑ Merger	
I D-14 -	Security Agreement	
Frame #	Change of Name	
/ -	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Reel# Frame#	Effective Date:	
	Other:	
Convoying Dark	1 —	
Conveying Party	Execution D:	
Name CARDIOMETRICS INC		
" (2) O.M.C. (1/1/00, 1/1/00,	July 23, 1997	
Formerly	·	
Individual General Partnership Limited Par	tnership 🛛 Corporation 🥅 A	ssociation
C Onei	· - ' - ' - ' - ' - ' - ' - ' - ' - ' -	SSOCIATION
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are	
L. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Affachs	ed .	
Receiving Party		
Mana = 100 a a a a a a a		
Name ENDOSONICS CORPORATION		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Address 2870 Kilgore Road		
Address		
Address Rancho Cordova California	95670	
City State/Cou	ntry Zin Code	
□ Individual □ General Partnership Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Assessed		
U Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Domestic Representative Designation Attached:]Yeş □ No	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	<u> </u>	
Correspondent Name and Address		
Lynn A. Sullivan		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Telephone: (312) 616-5600	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	Attorney Docket No. 207604-14	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the other had		
	conveyance document including any	attachments: 3
Fridemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number	per(s) Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter owner the Trademank Application Number or the Pocietration Nu	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	2088194 1955054	1887871
	2102053 1966466	1558906
	2236000 1975845	1654828
lumber of Properties	Enter the total number of pro	nertice involved: 0
ee Amount	und total number of pro	hernes myon/ed: a
- Fé	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	FD 0 44)
	or amount for 1 reperties disted (37 C	FR 3.41); \$240.00
Enclosed		ĺ
Deposit Account No. 12-1216		
_ Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: □ Ves □ No		
tatement and Signature	_ 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and	7
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a	recolling a rule and correct and any	attached copy is a
Undayed to deposit a	<u>оссерину дие дитпоги</u> zed, as indicated h	ierein. /
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	// // 	
/nn A. Sullivan	1/ 1/1/12	
Manager Van	Julian January 2, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signat	Julian January 2, 2001	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0286

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CARDIOMETRICS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

1996, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0597787

AUTHENTICATION:

08-03-00

001391441

2531610

8100X

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0287

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:00 PM 07/23/1997
971245376 - 2531610

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

RIVER ACQUISITION CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

CARDIOMETRICS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

River Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"), and Cardiometries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Target"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That Merger Sub was incorporated on January 9, 1997 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Law"), and that Target was incorporated on September 1, 1995, pursuant to the Delaware Law.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of January 26, 1997, among Endosonics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub and Target, and as amended on May 1, 1997 and May 20, 1997 (the "Reorganization Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Merger Sub with and into Target (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be Cardiometrics, Inc.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Reorganization Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

BPHPA1\2AB\0204743.04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0288

2870 Kilgore Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

SIXTH: That a copy of the Reorganization Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the Meiger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Merger Sub and Target has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 23rd day of July, 1997.

RIVER ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By:

Reinhard J. Warnking President and Chief

Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Donald D. Huffman, Secretary

CARDIOMETRICS, INC.

By:

Mexahem Nassi, President and Chief Executive

Officer .

ATTICCITY

Cohert V Newell IV. Secretary

RECORDED: 01/02/2001

BORPA1\2AB\GZ04745.04

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0289